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Fiber Optic SC/UPC Simplex Singlemode Port-Locking Cords

FF: Fiber Type

Description
Fiber-optic modular cords with color-coded locking mechanism:
Simplex Singlemode Cords made with singlemode fibers and terminated
with SC/UPC connectors.
Additional combinations can be selected using the information on page B.3.

Fiber type Select a singlemode fiber from page B.6.

Buffer type 900μ tight flame retardant LS0H coating

Strength elements Served aramid and glass yarn

Minicable jacket material Flame retardant LS0H compound

Mechanical Properties

Standard & EU Directives Conformance

•	Relevant sections of ANSI/TIA-568-C.3
•	Relevant sections of ISO/IEC 11801
•	Relevant sections of EN 50173
•	Relevant sections of ANSI/TIA/EIA-604 (FOCIS)
•	Relevant sections of IEC 60874
•	Relevant sections of IEC 61753
•	Relevant sections of IEC 61754
•	IEC 60332-1 flame test
•	IEC 60754 & IEC 61034
•	EU Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS-2)

Short term bend radius 20xOD mm

Long term bend radius 10xOD mm

Operating temperature -20 to +70C

Jacket color Yellow

Ordering Information

Description Key
 Color

Length
m

Cable OD
mm Packaging P/N

SC/UPC-SC/UPC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Black 0.5 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFJJ005P-BK61
SC/UPC-SC/UPC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Black 1.0 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFJJ010P-BK61
SC/UPC-SC/UPC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Black 2.0 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFJJ020P-BK61
SC/UPC-SC/UPC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Black 3.0 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFJJ030P-BK61
SC/UPC-SC/UPC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Black 5.0 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFJJ050P-BK61
SC/UPC-SC/UPC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Black 10 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFJJ100P-BK61
SC/UPC-SC/UPC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Black 20 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFJJ200P-BK61
SC/UPC-SC/UPC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord White 0.5 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFJJ005P-WT61
SC/UPC-SC/UPC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord White 1.0 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFJJ010P-WT61
SC/UPC-SC/UPC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord White 2.0 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFJJ020P-WT61
SC/UPC-SC/UPC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord White 3.0 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFJJ030P-WT61
SC/UPC-SC/UPC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord White 5.0 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFJJ050P-WT61
SC/UPC-SC/UPC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord White 10 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFJJ100P-WT61
SC/UPC-SC/UPC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord White 20 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFJJ200P-WT61
SC/UPC-SC/UPC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Red 0.5 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFJJ005P-RD61
SC/UPC-SC/UPC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Red 1.0 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFJJ010P-RD61
SC/UPC-SC/UPC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Red 2.0 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFJJ020P-RD61
SC/UPC-SC/UPC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Red 3.0 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFJJ030P-RD61
SC/UPC-SC/UPC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Red 5.0 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFJJ050P-RD61
SC/UPC-SC/UPC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Red 10 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFJJ100P-RD61
SC/UPC-SC/UPC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Red 20 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFJJ200P-RD61
SC/UPC-SC/UPC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Yellow 0.5 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFJJ005P-YL61
SC/UPC-SC/UPC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Yellow 1.0 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFJJ010P-YL61
SC/UPC-SC/UPC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Yellow 2.0 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFJJ020P-YL61
SC/UPC-SC/UPC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Yellow 3.0 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFJJ030P-YL61
SC/UPC-SC/UPC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Yellow 5.0 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFJJ050P-YL61
SC/UPC-SC/UPC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Yellow 10 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFJJ100P-YL61
SC/UPC-SC/UPC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Yellow 20 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFJJ200P-YL61

F.5.1.1.2
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F.5.1.2.1

Fiber Optic SC/APC Simplex Singlemode Port-Locking Cords

FF: Fiber Type

Description

Fiber-optic modular cords with color-coded locking mechanism:
Simplex Singlemode Cords made with singlemode fibers and terminated 
with SC/APC connectors. 
Additional combinations can be selected using the information on page B.3.

Fiber type Select a singlemode fiber from page B.6.

Buffer type 900μ tight flame retardant LS0H coating

Strength elements Served aramid and glass yarn

Minicable jacket material Flame retardant LS0H compound

Mechanical Properties

Standard & EU Directives Conformance
•	Relevant sections of ANSI/TIA-568-C.3
•	Relevant sections of ISO/IEC 11801
•	Relevant sections of EN 50173
•	Relevant sections of ANSI/TIA/EIA-604 (FOCIS)
•	Relevant sections of IEC 60874
•	Relevant sections of IEC 61753
•	Relevant sections of IEC 61754
•	IEC 60332-1 flame test
•	IEC 60754 & IEC 61034
•	EU Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS-2)

Short term bend radius 20xOD mm

Long term bend radius 10xOD mm

Operating temperature -20 to +70C

Jacket color Yellow

Ordering Information

Description Key
 Color

Length
m

Cable OD
mm Packaging P/N

SC/APC-SC/APC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Black 0.5 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFKK005P-BK61
SC/APC-SC/APC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Black 1.0 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFKK010P-BK61
SC/APC-SC/APC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Black 2.0 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFKK020P-BK61
SC/APC-SC/APC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Black 3.0 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFKK030P-BK61
SC/APC-SC/APC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Black 5.0 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFKK050P-BK61
SC/APC-SC/APC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Black 10 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFKK100P-BK61
SC/APC-SC/APC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Black 20 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFKK200P-BK61
SC/APC-SC/APC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord White 0.5 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFKK005P-WT61
SC/APC-SC/APC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord White 1.0 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFKK010P-WT61
SC/APC-SC/APC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord White 2.0 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFKK020P-WT61
SC/APC-SC/APC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord White 3.0 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFKK030P-WT61
SC/APC-SC/APC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord White 5.0 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFKK050P-WT61
SC/APC-SC/APC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord White 10 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFKK100P-WT61
SC/APC-SC/APC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord White 20 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFKK200P-WT61
SC/APC-SC/APC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Red 0.5 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFKK005P-RD61
SC/APC-SC/APC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Red 1.0 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFKK010P-RD61
SC/APC-SC/APC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Red 2.0 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFKK020P-RD61
SC/APC-SC/APC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Red 3.0 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFKK030P-RD61
SC/APC-SC/APC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Red 5.0 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFKK050P-RD61
SC/APC-SC/APC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Red 10 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFKK100P-RD61
SC/APC-SC/APC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Red 20 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFKK200P-RD61
SC/APC-SC/APC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Yellow 0.5 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFKK005P-YL61
SC/APC-SC/APC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Yellow 1.0 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFKK010P-YL61
SC/APC-SC/APC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Yellow 2.0 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFKK020P-YL61
SC/APC-SC/APC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Yellow 3.0 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFKK030P-YL61
SC/APC-SC/APC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Yellow 5.0 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFKK050P-YL61
SC/APC-SC/APC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Yellow 10 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFKK100P-YL61
SC/APC-SC/APC Simplex Singlemode LS0H Port-LockLine Cord Yellow 20 3.0 1/Bag - 12/Box 28CFFKK200P-YL61
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Fiber Optic LC/UPC Duplex Multimode Port-Locking Uniboot Cords

FF: Fiber Type

Description

Fiber-optic modular cords with color-coded locking mechanism:
Duplex Multimode Uniboot cords made with multimode fibers and 
terminated with LC/UPC connectors. Polarity switch is enabled.
Additional combinations can be selected using the information on page B.3.

Fiber type Select a multimode fiber from page B.6.

Buffer type 900μ tight flame retardant LS0H coating

Strength elements Served aramid and glass yarn

Minicable jacket material Flame retardant LS0H compound

Mechanical Properties

Standard & EU Directives Conformance
•	Relevant sections of ANSI/TIA-568-C.3
•	Relevant sections of ISO/IEC 11801
•	Relevant sections of EN 50173
•	Relevant sections of ANSI/TIA/EIA-604 (FOCIS)
•	Relevant sections of IEC 60874
•	Relevant sections of IEC 61753
•	Relevant sections of IEC 61754
•	IEC 60332-1 flame test
•	IEC 60754 & IEC 61034
•	EU Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS-2)

Ordering Information

Short term bend radius 20xOD mm

Long term bend radius 10xOD mm

Operating temperature -20 to +70C

Jacket color
MM OM1 & OM2: Orange
MM OM3: Turquoise
MM OM4: Purple

Description Key
 Color

Length
m

Cable OD
mm Packaging P/N

LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Black 0.5 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP005P-BK61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Black 1.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP010P-BK61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Black 2.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP020P-BK61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Black 3.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP030P-BK61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Black 5.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP050P-BK61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Black 10 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP100P-BK61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Black 15 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP150P-BK61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Black 20 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP200P-BK61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord White 0.5 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP005P-WT61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord White 1.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP010P-WT61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord White 2.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP020P-WT61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord White 3.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP030P-WT61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord White 5.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP050P-WT61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord White 10 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP100P-WT61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord White 15 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP150P-WT61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord White 20 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP200P-WT61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Green 0.5 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP005P-GN61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Green 1.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP010P-GN61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Green 2.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP020P-GN61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Green 3.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP030P-GN61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Green 5.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP050P-GN61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Green 10 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP100P-GN61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Green 15 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP150P-GN61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Green 20 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP200P-GN61

Continued on page F.5.2.1.1.a
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AT&T Port-LockLine
Fiber Optic LC/UPC Duplex Multimode Port-Locking Uniboot Cords (contd.)

FF: Fiber Type
Ordering Information

Description Key
 Color

Length
m

Cable OD
mm Packaging P/N

LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Blue 0.5 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP005P-BL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Blue 1.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP010P-BL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Blue 2.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP020P-BL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Blue 3.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP030P-BL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Blue 5.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP050P-BL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Blue 10 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP100P-BL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Blue 15 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP150P-BL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Blue 20 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP200P-BL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Gray 0.5 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP005P-GL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Gray 1.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP010P-GL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Gray 2.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP020P-GL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Gray 3.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP030P-GL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Gray 5.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP050P-GL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Gray 10 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP100P-GL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Gray 15 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP150P-GL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Gray 20 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP200P-GL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Red 0.5 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP005P-RD61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Red 1.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP010P-RD61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Red 2.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP020P-RD61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Red 3.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP030P-RD61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Red 5.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP050P-RD61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Red 10 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP100P-RD61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Red 15 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP150P-RD61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Red 20 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP200P-RD61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Orange 0.5 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP005P-OR61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Orange 1.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP010P-OR61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Orange 2.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP020P-OR61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Orange 3.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP030P-OR61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Orange 5.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP050P-OR61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Orange 10 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP100P-OR61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Orange 15 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP150P-OR61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Orange 20 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP200P-OR61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Yellow 0.5 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP005P-YL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Yellow 1.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP010P-YL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Yellow 2.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP020P-YL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Yellow 3.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP030P-YL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Yellow 5.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP050P-YL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Yellow 10 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP100P-YL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Yellow 15 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP150P-YL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Yellow 20 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFPP200P-YL61

F.5.2.1.1a
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Fiber Optic LC/UPC Duplex Singlemode Port Locking Uniboot Cords

FF: Fiber Type

Description

Fiber-optic modular cords with color-coded locking mechanism:
Duplex Singlemode Uniboot cords made with singlemode fibers and 
terminated with LC/UPC connectors. Polarity switch is enabled.
Additional combinations can be selected using the information on page B.3.

Fiber type Select a singlemode fiber from page B.6.

Buffer type 900μ tight flame retardant LS0H coating

Strength elements Served aramid and glass yarn

Minicable jacket material Flame retardant LS0H compound

Mechanical Properties

Standard & EU Directives Conformance
•	Relevant sections of ANSI/TIA-568-C.3
•	Relevant sections of ISO/IEC 11801
•	Relevant sections of EN 50173
•	Relevant sections of ANSI/TIA/EIA-604 (FOCIS)
•	Relevant sections of IEC 60874
•	Relevant sections of IEC 61753
•	Relevant sections of IEC 61754
•	IEC 60332-1 flame test
•	IEC 60754 & IEC 61034
•	EU Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS-2)

Ordering Information

Short term bend radius 20xOD mm

Long term bend radius 10xOD mm

Operating temperature -20 to +70C

Jacket color Yellow

Description Key
 Color

Length
m

Cable OD
mm Packaging P/N

LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Black 0.5 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ005P-BK61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Black 1.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ010P-BK61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Black 2.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ020P-BK61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Black 3.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ030P-BK61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Black 5.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ050P-BK61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Black 10 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ100P-BK61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Black 15 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ150P-BK61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Black 20 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ200P-BK61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord White 0.5 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ005P-WT61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord White 1.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ010P-WT61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord White 2.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ020P-WT61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord White 3.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ030P-WT61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord White 5.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ050P-WT61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord White 10 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ100P-WT61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord White 15 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ150P-WT61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord White 20 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ200P-WT61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Green 0.5 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ005P-GN61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Green 1.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ010P-GN61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Green 2.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ020P-GN61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Green 3.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ030P-GN61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Green 5.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ050P-GN61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Green 10 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ100P-GN61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Green 15 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ150P-GN61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Green 20 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ200P-GN61

Continued on page F.5.2.1.2a
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AT&T Port-LockLine
Fiber Optic LC/UPC Duplex Singlemode Port Locking Uniboot Cords (contd.)

FF: Fiber Type
Ordering Information

Description Key
 Color

Length
m

Cable OD
mm Packaging P/N

LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Blue 0.5 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ005P-BL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Blue 1.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ010P-BL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Blue 2.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ020P-BL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Blue 3.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ030P-BL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Blue 5.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ050P-BL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Blue 10 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ100P-BL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Blue 15 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ150P-BL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Blue 20 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ200P-BL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Gray 0.5 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ005P-GL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Gray 1.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ010P-GL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Gray 2.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ020P-GL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Gray 3.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ030P-GL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Gray 5.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ050P-GL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Gray 10 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ100P-GL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Gray 15 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ150P-GL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Gray 20 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ200P-GL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Red 0.5 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ005P-RD61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Red 1.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ010P-RD61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Red 2.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ020P-RD61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Red 3.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ030P-RD61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Red 5.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ050P-RD61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Red 10 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ100P-RD61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Red 15 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ150P-RD61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Red 20 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ200P-RD61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Orange 0.5 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ005P-OR61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Orange 1.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ010P-OR61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Orange 2.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ020P-OR61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Orange 3.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ030P-OR61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Orange 5.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ050P-OR61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Orange 10 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ100P-OR61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Orange 15 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ150P-OR61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Orange 20 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ200P-OR61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Yellow 0.5 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ005P-YL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Yellow 1.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ010P-YL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Yellow 2.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ020P-YL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Yellow 3.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ030P-YL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Yellow 5.0 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ050P-YL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Yellow 10 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ100P-YL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Yellow 15 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ150P-YL61
LC/UPC - LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Uniboot Cord Yellow 20 2.0 1/Bag 28UFFQQ200P-YL61

F.5.2.1.2a
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Fiber Optic Multimode and Singlemode Port-Locking Pigtails

FF: Fiber Type

Description
Fiber-optic LC/UPC Duplex pigtails with color-coded locking mechanism:
Multimode or singlemode fibers, terminated with LC/UPC connectors.
Additional combinations can be selected using the information on page B.3.

Buffer type 900μ tight flame retardant LS0H coating

Mechanical Properties

Standard & EU Directives Conformance

•	Relevant sections of ANSI/TIA-568-C.3
•	Relevant sections of ISO/IEC 11801
•	Relevant sections of EN 50173
•	Relevant sections of ANSI/TIA/EIA-604 (FOCIS)
•	Relevant sections of IEC 60874
•	Relevant sections of IEC 61753
•	Relevant sections of IEC 61754
•	IEC 60332-1 flame test
•	IEC 60754 & IEC 61034
•	EU Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS-2)

Short term bend radius 20xOD mm

Long term bend radius 10xOD mm

Operating temperature -20 to +80C

Buffer color Transparent

Default length 1.5m (other lengths available)

Ordering Information

Description Key
 Color

Length
m

Buffer OD
mm Packaging P/N

LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Pigtail Black 1.5 0.9 6/Bag - 30/Box 28QFF0Q015P-BK66

LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Pigtail White 1.5 0.9 6/Bag - 30/Box 28QFF0Q015P-WT66

LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Pigtail Green 1.5 0.9 6/Bag - 30/Box 28QFF0Q015P-GN66

LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Pigtail Blue 1.5 0.9 6/Bag - 30/Box 28QFF0Q015P-BL66

LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Pigtail Gray 1.5 0.9 6/Bag - 30/Box 28QFF0Q015P-GL66

LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Pigtail Red 1.5 0.9 6/Bag - 30/Box 28QFF0Q015P-RD66

LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Pigtail Orange 1.5 0.9 6/Bag - 30/Box 28QFF0Q015P-OR66

LC/UPC Singlemode Port-LockLine Duplex Pigtail Yellow 1.5 0.9 6/Bag - 30/Box 28QFF0Q015P-YL66

LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Pigtail Black 1.5 0.9 6/Bag - 30/Box 28QFF0P015P-BK66

LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Pigtail White 1.5 0.9 6/Bag - 30/Box 28QFF0P015P-WT66

LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Pigtail Green 1.5 0.9 6/Bag - 30/Box 28QFF0P015P-GN66

LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Pigtail Blue 1.5 0.9 6/Bag - 30/Box 28QFF0P015P-BL66

LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Pigtail Gray 1.5 0.9 6/Bag - 30/Box 28QFF0P015P-GL66

LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Pigtail Red 1.5 0.9 6/Bag - 30/Box 28QFF0P015P-RD66

LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Pigtail Orange 1.5 0.9 6/Bag - 30/Box 28QFF0P015P-OR66

LC/UPC Multimode Port-LockLine Duplex Pigtail Yellow 1.5 0.9 6/Bag - 30/Box 28QFF0P015P-YL66

F.5.3
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AT&T Port-LockLine
Fiber Optic SC Simplex Universal Port Locking Plugs
Description

Fiber-optic modular plugs with color-coded locking mechanism:
Simplex port-locking plugs compatible with all simplex SC ports.
The color-coded plugs can be extracted only with matching colored 
extraction keys.
Fiber type Compatible with all fiber types

Buffer type Compatible with all buffer types

Construction material Flame retardant plastic material

Mechanical Properties

Standard & EU Directives Conformance
•	UL 94V-0 flame test
•	EU Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS-2)

Ordering Information

Operating temperature -20 to +70C

Optional colors See ordering information

Description Key Color Packaging P/N

SC Simplex Port-LockLine Universal Port Blocker Black 50/Bag 53LFPNVSC1P-BK6A

SC Simplex Port-LockLine Universal Port Blocker White 50/Bag 53LFPNVSC1P-WT6A

SC Simplex Port-LockLine Universal Port Blocker Red 50/Bag 53LFPNVSC1P-RD6A

SC Simplex Port-LockLine Universal Port Blocker Yellow 50/Bag 53LFPNVSC1P-YL6A

F.6.1
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Fiber Optic LC Duplex Universal Port Locking Plugs
Description

Fiber-optic modular plugs with color-coded locking mechanism:
Duplex port-locking plugs compatible with all duplex LC ports.
The color-coded plugs can be extracted only with matching colored 
extraction keys.

Fiber type Compatible with all fiber types

Buffer type Compatible with all buffer types

Construction material Flame retardant plastic material

Mechanical Properties

Standard & EU Directives Conformance
•	UL 94V-0 flame test
•	EU Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS-2)

Ordering Information

Operating temperature -20 to +70C

Optional colors See ordering information

Description Key Color Packaging P/N

LC Duplex Port-LockLine Universal Port Blocker Black 50/Bag 53LFPNVLC2P-BK6A

LC Duplex Port-LockLine Universal Port Blocker White 50/Bag 53LFPNVLC2P-WT6A

LC Duplex Port-LockLine Universal Port Blocker Green 50/Bag 53LFPNVLC2P-GN6A

LC Duplex Port-LockLine Universal Port Blocker Blue 50/Bag 53LFPNVLC2P-BL6A

LC Duplex Port-LockLine Universal Port Blocker Orange 50/Bag 53LFPNVLC2P-OR6A

LC Duplex Port-LockLine Universal Port Blocker Red 50/Bag 53LFPNVLC2P-RD6A

LC Duplex Port-LockLine Universal Port Blocker Yellow 50/Bag 53LFPNVLC2P-YL6A

LC Duplex Port-LockLine Universal Port Blocker Gray 50/Bag 53LFPNVLC2P-GL6A
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AT&T Port-LockLine
Fiber Optic SC Simplex Universal Extraction Keys
Description

Fiber-optic color-coded extraction keys:
Extraction keys for all simplex SC modular cords and port-locking plugs.
The color-coded keys fit only matching colored cords and plugs.
Fiber type Compatible with all fiber types

Buffer type Compatible with all buffer types

Construction material Flame retardant plastic material

Mechanical Properties

Standard & EU Directives Conformance
•	UL 94V-0 flame test
•	EU Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS-2)

Ordering Information

Operating temperature -20 to +70C

Optional colors See ordering information

Description Key Color Packaging P/N

SC Simplex Port-LockLine Extraction Key Black 50/Bag 53LFPNVSC1K-BK6A

SC Simplex Port-LockLine Extraction Key White 50/Bag 53LFPNVSC1K-WT6A

SC Simplex Port-LockLine Extraction Key Red 50/Bag 53LFPNVSC1K-RD6A

SC Simplex Port-LockLine Extraction Key Yellow 50/Bag 53LFPNVSC1K-YL6A

F.7.1
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Fiber Optic LC Duplex Universal Extraction Keys
Description

Fiber-optic color-coded extraction keys:
Extraction keys for all duplex LC modular cords and port-locking plugs.
The color-coded keys fit only matching colored cords and plugs.

Fiber type Compatible with all fiber types

Buffer type Compatible with all buffer types

Construction material Flame retardant plastic material

Mechanical Properties

Standard & EU Directives Conformance
•	UL 94V-0 flame test
•	EU Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS-2)

Ordering Information

Operating temperature -20 to +70C

Optional colors See ordering information

Description Key Color Packaging P/N

LC Duplex Port-LockLine Extraction Key Black 50/Bag 53LFPNVLC2K-BK6A

LC Duplex Port-LockLine Extraction Key White 50/Bag 53LFPNVLC2K-WT6A

LC Duplex Port-LockLine Extraction Key Green 50/Bag 53LFPNVLC2K-GN6A

LC Duplex Port-LockLine Extraction Key Blue 50/Bag 53LFPNVLC2K-BL6A

LC Duplex Port-LockLine Extraction Key Orange 50/Bag 53LFPNVLC2K-OR6A

LC Duplex Port-LockLine Extraction Key Red 50/Bag 53LFPNVLC2K-RD6A

LC Duplex Port-LockLine Extraction Key Yellow 50/Bag 53LFPNVLC2K-YL6A

LC Duplex Port-LockLine Extraction Key Gray 50/Bag 53LFPNVLC2K-GL6A

LC Duplex Port-LockLine Extraction Key - Administrator Purple 50/Bag 53LFPNVLC2K-PU6A
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Compatible FiberLine Products
FiberLine - Panels

FiberLine - MTP Cassettes

FiberLine - Modules

P/N Description

27B00NV0XXY-BK1U Basic 1U Blank 19” Fiber Optic Panel with splice kit 

P/N Description

82XFFHV012P-BK51 Pre-loaded High-Density MTP Cassette LC/UPC, 12 ports

P/N Description

532FFNV012X-MT61 Pre-loaded Module Duplex LC/UPC, 6 ports

27B00NV0XXY-BK1U

XX: Number of Ports
Y: Adaptor Type

82XFFHV012P-BK51
FF: Type A or Type B
X: Fiber Type

532FFNV012X-MT61
X: Adaptor Type
FF: Fiber Type
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